PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5972539

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE TAKTAK	02/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REVOLUTIONEYES ME LIMITED
Street Address:	18 SULGRAVE ROAD
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	W6 7RP

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16639704

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (423)508-1277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 423-757-0277

Email: ccharniak@chamblisslaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID J. HILL

Address Line 1: 605 CHESTNUT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE 37450

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2861700-20001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. HILL
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Hill/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=20001ASSIGN#page1.tif source=20001ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT 505925821 REEL: 051870 FRAME: 0757

ASSIGNMENT

I, **George Taktak**, have made a new and useful invention for which I intend to file a Non-Provisional Patent Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which application is entitled **Communication Method** and is a 371 National Phase Application of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/GB2018/052329 filed on August 16, 2018, which claims priority to U.K. Application No. 1713301.8 filed August 18, 2017.

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Revolutioneyes Me Limited, a limited company organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, and having its principal place of business in London, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions, discoveries and improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the aforementioned patent applications, and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in either or both of said applications, and in and to all original and reissue patents which shall be issued by the United States or any other country on any of said inventions, discoveries and improvements.

This assignment includes the right to file and prosecute any and all such applications, and the right to sue and recover for any and all infringements of any of said patents.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue to said assignee, Revolutioneyes Me Limited, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any and all Patents on said inventions, discoveries and improvements, or any of them, disclosed in the aforementioned Non-Provisional U.S. Patent Application, in accordance with this assignment.

I agree that, when requested, without charge but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, I will, for all countries, (1) execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all of said inventions, discoveries and improvements, (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations and other papers, (3) communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to me relating to said inventions, discoveries and improvements and the history thereof, (4) testify in all legal proceedings relating to said inventions, discoveries and improvements and/or said patent applications and/or patents, and (5) generally do everything reasonably necessary, as required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives, to aid in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions, discoveries and improvements, and for vesting title to the same, as well as to patent applications and patents covering said inventions, discoveries and improvements, in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I do hereby covenant with said assignee, for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, that I and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, (1) have not and will not execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith, and (2) will at all times do such acts and execute

 $28617_00/20001/\text{DJH-}4836-6047-3269_1$

such papers, without expense to me, as may be necessary or desirable (a) in order to fully protect said inventions, discoveries and improvements and said patent applications and patents pertaining thereto, for the benefit of said assignee, its successors and assigns, and (b) to give full force and effect to this assignment. I furthermore agree and affirm that I have the unrestricted right to make the conveyance set forth herein.

Executed this 17th day of February, 2020.

By: George Taktak

28617_00**PoATEEN**8T6-6047-3269_1

REEL: 051870 FRAME: 0759 RECORDED: 02/20/2020